



FORM PTO-1594

#### 05-03-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 06821/05146

## .TION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

_ 17	Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving	
Э∥	1. Name of conveying party(ics).	party(ies):	
⊃∥	Antares Leveraged Capital Corp.	05-31-20	
<b>`</b> ∭	,	Name: Arr-Maz Products, L.P.	
	[] Individual(s) [] Association	Internal Address:	
· 11	[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
ე∦	[x] Corporation-State (Delaware)	10136938	
-	[ ] Other	Street Address:	
า∥	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	621 Snively Avenue	
١١.	□ yes ⊠ no	City Winter Haven	
¥∥.	·	State Florida Zip 33880	
182		[ ] Individual(s) citizenship	
_		[ ] Association	
l)	3. Nature of Conveyance	[ ] Association [ ] General Partnership	
		[ ] Limited Partnership	
j j	[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[x] Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
	x Other Release of security interest/mortgage	[ ] Other	
	Execution Date: April 18, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
1		designation is attached: [] yes [x] No	
l)		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☑ no	
∦	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No(s).	: B. Trademark Registration No(s).	
))	None.	: : 1,935,325 1,977,782	
[]	Nolle.	1,935,324 1,977,781	
		: 1,977,783 1,987,977	
II.		1,979,281 1,977,780	
-	Addition	: 1,990,747 nal numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
厅	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
ı İl	document should be mailed:	_9	
	Jeanne E. Longmuir	7 T-4-1 C- (27 CED 2 41);	
	Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{240.00}{}\)	
	Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688		
		☐ ☐ Zinclosed ☐ Zincl	
	CONTROL OF A PART OF A PAR	☐ Total Fee Due	
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Date:	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.	
- 11	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the		
	United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172	
∦	sufficient postage addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	
	Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Artifigion, VA 22202-3313	deposit account)	
	Signature		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
-	9. Statement and signature		
- ()	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
ll l	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	1 /	
	document.	4/24/00	
	,	Date 4/24/50	

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 200.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0620

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 18th day of April, 2000, by Antares Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation formerly known as Antares Leveraged Capital Corp., having an office at 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2725, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Antares") in favor of ARR-MAZ Products, L.P.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Antares hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, including any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, including all tradenames, applications and registrations therefor, renewals thereof, and including liens and security interests established under and pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Mortgage dated as of July 11, 1997 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Branch on September 2, 1997 at Reel 1629/Frame 0374, (the "Agreement"). All obligations and duties under said Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items referenced herein, are hereby released and terminated and Antares hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Agreement.

This Release shall be binding upon Antares' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Title:

# 236467.v01 4/17/00 12:04 PM 52GJ01!.DOC

3972.006

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registration
	<u>No.</u>
ARRMASHIELD	1,935,325
ARRMAPLAST	1,935,324
ARRMACRETE X-PEL	1,977,783
ARRMACRETE FORM-EZE	1,979,281
ARRMACRETE	1,990,747
ARRMACRETE AIREN	1,977,782
ARRMACRETE REDUX	1,977,781
ARRMACRETE PLASTOL	1,987,977
ARRMACRETE X-CEL	1,977,780

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving			
	party(ies):			
Antares Leveraged Capital Corp.	r			
	Name: Arr-Maz Products, L.P.			
[] Individual(s) [] Association				
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Internal Address:			
[x] Corporation-State (Delaware)				
[] Other	HAY 9 7000			
	Street Address:			
	621 Snively Avenue			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	City Winter Haven			
□ yes 🗵 no	State Florida Zip 33880			
	The second secon			
	[] Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of Conveyance	[ ] Association			
3. Mature of Convolution	[ ] United Partnership			
5.3.A	[ ] Limited Partnership			
[x] Assignment [] Merger	[] Other			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[ ] Outer			
[x] Other Release of security interest/mortgage				
Execution Date: April 18, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
	designation is attached: [] yes [x] No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes 🖾 no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No(s).	: B. Trademark Registration No(s).			
None.	: 1,935,325 1,977,782			
	: 1,935,324 1,977,781			
	: 1,977,783 1,987,977			
	: 1,979,281 1,977,780			
	: 1,990,747			
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🔯 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
document should be mailed:	<u>9</u>			
Jeanne E. Longmuir				
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_240.00			
800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400				
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	⊠ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	☐ Total Fee Due			
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.			
Date:				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the				
United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172			
sufficient postage addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by			
Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513	deposit account)			
	ucpost accounty			
Signature				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
	inc and correct and any assessed copy is a true copy of the original			
document.	1, 11			
Jeanne E. Longmuir	4/24/00			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date ' ' '			
1 - 5V	Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 1			
ll .	Lotal number of pages comprising transmittar:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0623

#### 

### CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

05-03-2000

J.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64

1400 McDonald Investment Center 800 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 216/622-8200 Fax 216/241-0816

> Direct Dial No. 216/622-8503 email: jlongmuir@calfee.com

> > May 1, 2000

**Box ASSIGNMENT** Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Assignment Branch 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

> Recordation of Assignment Re: From: Antares Leveraged Capital Corp.

Arr-Maz Products L.P. 06821/05146 Atty Ref.:

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordal is a copy of a Trademark Assignment affecting U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 11,935,325, 1,935,324, 1,977,783, 1,979,281, 1,990,747, 1,977,782, 1,977,781, 19987,977 and 1,977,780. The Trademark Assignment indicates that the above referenced trademark has been assigned to The Euclid Chemical Company, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 19218 Redwood Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44110.

A Recordation Form Cover Sheet, the fee prescribed by 37 C.F.R. § 2.6(b)(6) and a return receipt postcard are submitted herewith.

Please return the recorded assignment to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

JEL:JEB/jf **Enclosures** 

{5146COV.DOC;2}

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Assignment Branch, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, this 1st day of May, 2000.

Toyce FORD
(Typed or Printed Name)

For Ford

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0624



### CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

05-03-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64

1400 McDonald Investment Center 800 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 216/622-8200 Fax 216/241-0816

Direct Dial No. 216/622-8503 email: jlongmuir@calfee.com

May 1, 2000

Box ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Assignment Branch 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: Recordation of Assignment

From: Antares Leveraged Capital Corp.

To:

Arr-Maz Products L.P.

Atty Ref.:

06821/05146

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordal is a copy of a Trademark Assignment affecting U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 11,935,325, 1,935,324, 1,977,783, 1,979,281, 1,990,747, 1,977,782, 1,977,781, 19987,977 and 1,977,780. The Trademark Assignment indicates that the above referenced trademark has been assigned to The Euclid Chemical Company, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 19218 Redwood Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44110.

A Recordation Form Cover Sheet, the fee prescribed by 37 C.F.R. § 2.6(b)(6) and a return receipt postcard are submitted herewith.

Please return the recorded assignment to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Jeanne E. Loremuir

JEL:JEB/jf Enclosures

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Assignment Branch, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, this 1st day of May, 2000.

Typed or Printed Name)

Signature)

{5146COV.DOC;2}

RECORDED: 05/03/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0625